
LITURGY CALENDAR 2025-26 
 

2025 Sunday Readings YEAR C Weekday Cycle 1 
2025 Jubilee Year   - theme Pilgrims of Hope  
Sunday 28th September 26th of Ordinary Time Harvest Sunday 
Friday 3rd October CAFOD Harvest Family Fast Day  
Sunday 5th October 27th of Ordinary Time 10.30 50th anniversary Mass St Paul’s – celebrant 

Archbishop Mark (switch of Mass time with St B’s) 
CAFOD collection 

Sunday 12th October 28th of Ordinary Time Week of prayer for prisoners & their dependents 
Thursday 16th October  9.30 Mass CtK Year 6  CtK School 
Sunday 19th October 29th of Ordinary Time World Mission Sunday 9.30 CtK Family Mass 
Thursday 23rd October  9.30 Mass CtK Year 5 CtK School 
Saturday 25th October Feast of the Welsh Martyrs (Clocks go back)  Diocesan Pilgrimage to Usk 
Sunday 26th October 30th of Ordinary Time  
27th – 31st October school half term  
Sunday 2nd November Feast of All Saints Collection sick and retired clergy fund 
Monday 3rd November Feast of All Souls  
Saturday 8th November  3 Churches Mass of Memories 10am CtK 
Sunday 9th Nov Dedication of the Lateran 
Basilica/Remembrance Sunday 

 

Thursday 13th November  9.30 Mass CtK Year 4 CtK School  
Sunday 16th Nov 33rd in Ordinary Time – World Day 
of the Poor 

9.30 CtK Family Mass 

Sunday 23rd November Feast of Christ the King 9.30 Mass CtK with CtK school 
Sunday 30th November 1st of Advent Sunday reading cycle Year A: weekday Year 2 
Saturday 6th December  10.30am St Paul’s 3 Churches Advent Penitential 

Service 
Sunday 7th December 2nd of Advent  
Monday 8th December Feast of the Immaculate 
Conception of Mary  

 

Sunday 14th December 3rd of Advent Bambinelli blessing in each church at each Mass 
Tues16th/Wed17th Date TBC Christ the King School Carol Service CtK 
Friday 19th December end of school term  
Sunday 21st December 4th of Advent  
Wednesday 24th December Christmas Eve  Vigil Mass in each church 
Thursday 25th December Christmas Day Morning Mass in each church 
Sunday 28th December Feast of the Holy Family  
Thursday 1st January 2026 Feast of Mary, Mother of 
God 

 

Sunday 4th January 2nd Sunday after Christmas  
Tuesday 6th January Feast of the Epiphany  End of the Jubilee Year 
Sunday 11th January Baptism of the Lord   
Sunday 18th January 2nd Sunday Ordinary Time   
18th-25th January Week of Prayer for Christian Unity  
Sunday 25th January 3rd in Ordinary Time  
Thursday 29th January  9.30 Mass CtK Year 6 Christ the King School 
Sunday 1st February 4th in Ordinary Time  
Racial Justice Sunday  

 

Monday 2nd of February Presentation of the Lord  
Thursday 5th February  9.30 Mass CtK Year 5 Christ the King School 
Sunday 8th February 5th in Ordinary Time 
Day for the Vistoms of Trafficking 

 

Wednesday 11th Feb World Day of the Sick  
Thursday 12th Feb  9.30 Mass CtK Year 4 Christ the King school 
Sunday 15th Feb 6th in Ordinary time 
Day for the Unemployed 

 

Wednesday 18th February Ash Wednesday   



Sunday 22nd February 1st of Lent   
Friday 27th February CAFOD Lent Fast Day  
Sunday 1st March 2nd of Lent  
Monday 2nd March Feast of St David  
Friday 6th March Women’s World Day of Prayer  
Sunday 8th March 3rd Lent  
Sunday 15th March 4th Lent   
Thursday 19th March Feast of St Joseph  
Sunday 22nd March 5th Lent  
Wednesday 25th March Feast of the Annuciation  
Sunday 29th March Palm Sunday  
Thursday 2nd April Maundy Thursday  
Friday 3rd April Good Friday  
Saturday 4th April Easter Saturday  
Sunday 5th April Easter Sunday   
 
 
 
Other dates  
3 Churches Advent service – date to be decided 
Thursday 14th May Feast of the Ascension 
Thursday 21st May 9.30 Mass CtK Year 5 CtK school  
Sunday 24th May Pentecost 
Friday 29th May 2pm CtK Wedding of Ammi Liddington and Luke Sutton 
Sunday 7th June Corpus Christi  NB CtK school year 6 leading school Mass at St Teilo’s 
Thursday 11th/18th 9.30 Mass CtK Years 3 & 4 CtK school – date depends on date of First Communion 
celebrations 
Sunday 21st June Day for Life 
Sunday 28th June Feast of SS Peter and Paul 
Sunday 5th July Provisional Date for 3 Churches Mass at Corpus Christi HS – replacing usual Sunday 
morning Masses 
Sunday 12th July Sea Sunday 


